### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM651933

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Morneau Shepell Limited		05/17/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LIFEWORKS (US) LTD.		
Street Address:	895 Don Mills Road		
Internal Address:	Tower One, Suite 700		
City:	Toronto		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	M3C1W3		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4109037	C2C CALL 2 CHANGE
Registration Number:	4274117	LIFEBALANCE
Registration Number:	3156278	LIFEBALANCE
Registration Number:	1900828	LIFEWORKS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2125750671

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-790-9200 trademark@cll.com Email:

Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 114 West 47th Street, 21st Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-1525

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C. Address Line 1: 114 West 47th Street, 21st Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-1525

Joel Karni Schmidt NAME OF SUBMITTER:

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007317 FRAME: 0030

900621713

SIGNATURE:	/Joel Karni Schmidt/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2021	
Total Attachments: 0		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007317 FRAME: 0031

### **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007317 FRAME: 0032

RECORDED: 06/04/2021